AttachmentA

## Jae Whitelaw

From: Sent: Jae Whitelaw [jae@mitchellmunigroup.com]

To:

Wednesday, August 16, 2017 10:47 AM 'Ross, F. Anne'; 'Christopher Boldt (CBoldt@dtclawyers.com)';

'stanguay@townandcitylaw.com'

Subject:

RE: Order of Notice, DE 17-124, Eversource Energy, Sale of Generating Facilities

Anne -

I did NOT receive this notice. I will be filing a motion to intervene as soon as possible, which given that my schedule requires me to be out of town all afternoon may not be until tomorrow. I will also file a motion for late filing. Thank you.

Jae
Jae Whitelaw
Mitchell Municipal Group, P.A.
25 Beacon Street East
Laconia, NH 03246
603-524-3885
jae@mitchellmunigroup.com



From: Ross, F. Anne [mailto:F.Ross@puc.nh.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, August 16, 2017 9:47 AM

To: Christopher Boldt (<u>CBoldt@dtclawyers.com</u>); jae@mitchellmunigroup.com; 'stanguay@townandcitylaw.com'

Subject: FW: Order of Notice, DE 17-124, Eversource Energy, Sale of Generating Facilities

Importance: High

I believe this notice was sent to the service list in 16-817, but wanted to make sure you were aware of the upcoming prehearing conference.

From: Leighton, Adele

Sent: Thursday, August 3, 2017 2:56 PM

To: PUC - ALL

Subject: Order of Notice, DE 17-124, Eversource Energy, Sale of Generating Facilities

August 3, 2017

Re:

Order of Notice

DE 17-124, Eversource Energy, Sale of Generating Facilities

Please find attached an Order of Notice in the above-referenced matter scheduling a prehearing conference on August 18, 2017 at 1:00 p.m. It can be seen as the attached, or at: o:\orders\finalord\notice\2017.

Gail/Lisa: Please load to our webpage. Thanks.

Adele Leighton Case Coordinator NHPUC 21 South Fruit St Ste 10 Concord NH 03301 603-271-2438